02-25-2000 FORM PTO-1595 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF REC SHEET COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Patent and Trademark Office 1.70.00 101275434 To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: TIMEX CORPORATION George Fox Internal Address: Aaron Szymanski Michael DiTullo Park Road Extension Street Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes xx No P.O. Box 310 3. Nature of conveyance: City: Middlebury State: CT ZIP: 06762 xxx Assignment Merger Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes xxx No __ Security Agreement __ Change of Name Other ____ Execution Date: ______ January 20, 2000 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: January 20, 2000 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 29/117299 Additional numbers attached: Yes xxx No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: ____1 be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ Name: Arthur G. Schaier, Esq. Enclosed Internal Address Carmody & Torrance LLP xx Authorized to be charged to deposit account below. Street Address: 50 Leavenworth Street P.O. Box 1110 xx Any add'l fee to be charged to deposit account below. City: Waterbury State: CT ZIP: 06721 8. Deposit account number: Tel.: (203) 575-2629 50-0447 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Arthur G. Schaier, Esq., Reg. No. 37,715

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Customer No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ____5___

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/24/2000 TT0N11

00000166 500447 29117299 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/we,

George Fox, residing at 531 Birch Street, Bristol, Connecticut 06010, Michael

DiTullo, residing at 440 Meridan Road, Waterbury, Connecticut 06705, and Aaron

Szymanski, residing at 77 Bradley Street, Bristol, Connecticut 06010, having made an

invention in a "Watch Casing and Bezel," Attorney Docket No. AO484, an application

for which a Letters Patent of the United States of America is being executed concurrently

herewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

acknowledged, I/we have agreed to assign and transfer and do hereby assign and transfer

unto the Timex Corporation, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having an office

and place of business at Park Road Extension, Middlebury, Connecticut 06762 U.S.A., its

successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the said invention and

application, and in and to any division, continuation or continuation-in-part, of said

application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent and reissues and extensions thereof,

of the United States of America and countries foreign thereto (including the right to apply

for Letters Patent in foreign countries in its own name and to claim any priority rights for

such foreign applications to which such applications are entitled under international

conventions, treaties, or otherwise), which have been or may be granted on any of the

foregoing to be held and enjoyed as fully and exclusively as they would have been by me

had this assignment and transfer not been made;

I/we do further agree for myself/ourselves and for my/our heirs, executors and

administrators to execute and deliver without further consideration any further

applications, assignments and documents, and to perform such other acts as I/we lawfully

may, that may be deemed necessary by the said Timex Corporation, its successors,

assigns, and nominees, fully to secure its interest as aforesaid and to obtain or main ain

Letters Patent in any and all countries;

{W1120781}

PATENT REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0083

And I/we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent which may be granted upon any of the said applications, to the said **Timex Corporation**, as the assignee of the entire interest therein.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/we have hereunto signed my/our name(s) in the Town of Middlebury, Connecticut on the date indicated hereinafter.

George Fox Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) fell A Branton

(2) K Funda M Freed

Print Name: L. NdA M FReed

Kelli A Branton

Date: 20 Jan Co

Date: <u>JAN</u> 20,2000

<u>//20/00</u> Date

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

Print Name: 1 + ROWA ISKO Print Name: Linda M. Freed

Date: 1 26/2040

Date: JAN. 20, 2000

Aaron Szymanski

1/20/00

SIGNED IN THE PRESENCE OF WITNESSES:

(1) MWCC / 18 KE

Print Name: Landa M Freed

Date: 160. 70 2000

Date: JAN 20,2000

{W1120781}

PATENT RECORDED: 01/20/2000 REEL: 010562 FRAME: 0085